

## Cellnex Poland completes another milestone in company integration and opens new office

CEO of Cellnex Telecom, Tobias Martinez has visited Poland to celebrate reaching an important milestone of Cellnex Poland integration, marked by the opening of the new head office.

Warsaw, October 20, 2022: Tobias Martinez, CEO of Cellnex Telecom, has visited Warsaw to officially open the new Cellnex Poland offices and meet with the employees of the teams comprising of former PLAY infrastructure organization and of Polkomtel Infrastruktura. The company now occupies 4500 sqm in a newly built LIXA C building in Central Warsaw.

During the opening ceremony attended by Polish mobile network operators, telecommunications equipment suppliers, industry chambers, representatives of business and public sector, Cellnex Telecom has celebrated achievement of another milestone in the company development. Opening Cellnex Poland headquarters in Warsaw is yet another step in the process of consolidation of organizational culture and infrastructures planned for up to 3 years. The opening of Warsaw office will be followed by consolidation of the organizational structures throughout the whole Poland, including Poznań, Katowice and Trójmiasto, among others.

Cellnex acquired 60 percent of PLAY's telecommunications infrastructure in April 2021, which today constitutes OnTower Sp. z o.o. In June 2021 the company acquired 99,9 percent of Polkomtel Infrastruktura, part of Polsat Group, which is now part of TowerLink Poland Sp z o.o, managed by Cellnex Poland. Cellnex Poland team includes now almost 500 employees (i.e. 250 dedicated to design and management of the network roll-out and 220 maintaining network and operations). Cellnex, which currently owns 15 500 sites has invested over PLN 10 billion in Poland and has committed to invest another PLN 8.5 billion over the next 10 years.

- I'm very proud of what Cellnex Poland team has achieved within 2 years from the time we started discussions with our Polish partners. We have since then developed the **Augmented Tower model** aimed at supporting customers in developing, deploying, operating and maintaining infrastructure and assets adjacent to towers –including active equipment– which can be mutualised based on the neutral host model. We are much more than a **towerco**, rather something closer to a **netco**, which mean we can provide a wider range of services to our partners.— said **Tobias Martinez Gimeno, CEO of Cellnex Telecom**
- Cellnex Poland really has the ambition to drive connectivity in a long-term perspective. Joining the teams having different corporate cultures – of Cellnex, Play and Polkomtel in one shared office is another step in its consolidation, which will help deliver the service of the highest quality to our clients. I believe, we are currently in the right place to expand our range of services, and the new office will also certainly help to attract the best talent and provide a springboard for further successful growth of Cellnex in Poland – said Santiago Argelich Hesse, GM of Cellnex Poland.



## **About Cellnex Telecom**

The efficient deployment of next-generation connectivity is essential to drive technological innovation and accelerate inclusive economic growth. Cellnex Telecom is the independent wireless telecommunications and broadcasting infrastructures operator that enables operators to access Europe's most extensive network of advanced telecommunications infrastructures on a shared-use basis, helping to reduce access barriers for new operators and to improve services in the most remote areas.

Cellnex manages a portfolio of more than 138,000 sites - including forecast roll-outs up to 2030 - in Spain, Italy, the Netherlands, France, Switzerland, the United Kingdom, Ireland, Portugal, Austria, Denmark, Sweden and Poland. Cellnex's business is structured in four major areas: telecommunication infrastructures services; audiovisual broadcasting networks; security and emergency service networks and solutions for smart urban infrastructure and services management (Smart cities and the Internet of Things (IoT)).

The company is listed on the continuous market of the Spanish stock exchange and is part of the selective IBEX 35 and EuroStoxx 100 indices. It is also present in the main sustainability indexes, such as CDP (Carbon Disclosure Project), Sustainalytics, FTSE4Good and MSCI. Cellnex's reference shareholders include Edizione, GIC, TCI, Blackrock, CPP Investments, CriteriaCaixa and Norges Bank.

For more information: https://www.cellnex.com